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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44.

i
1,175,000,000

So.OOO.OOO
100,000,000
17,000,000

>5oo,ooo,ooo<

1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975,500,000
25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

ICHQ and 1042...
Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937 and

IQ39
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939 ... ... ... ... * . .
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON ig43 i942
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
i8th March, 1944.

£
1,133,180,000

71,872,000
94,056,000
16,440,000
30,707,000

451,895,000
878,000

1,799,028,000

540,672,000
458,400,000

999,072,000

27,294,000

4,340,000
980,000

6,449,254
73,384,578

2,910,547,832

107,100,000

3,017,647,832

20,108,271

266,175

6,800,000

2,669,314,537
27,000

14,822,928

328,000

. 244,046
2,638,894

5,732,197,683

2,875,558

5,735,073,241

ist April, 1942, to
20th March, 1943.

£
960,624,000
71,038,000
90,066,000
13,580,000
29,725,000

337,877,000
910,000 .

1,503,820,000

447,642,000
407,400,000

855,042,000

28,224,000
224,719,101

9,977,000'
4,200',OOO

960,000
4,061,564

88,009,573

2,719,013,238

102,523,000

2,821,536,238

20,540,007

25o,439<

7,100,000
5,000

2,710,337,325.

14,391,192-

232,200

176,374
2,316,355

5,576,885,130

2,434,454

5,579,319,584

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

20th March, 1944.


