## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 21 MARCH, 1944

## RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

•

.

REVENUE			Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.		for Year 1943–44.	1st April, 1943, to 18th March, 1944.	1st April, 1942, to 20th March, 1943.	
ORDINARY REVE	NUE.				
Inland Revenue—			£	f.	£.
Income Tax		•••	1,175,000,000	1,133,180,000	960,62 <b>4,000</b>
Sur-tax	••• •••	•••	80,000,000	71,872,000	71,038,000
Estate, &c., Duties	••• •••	•••	100,000,000	94,056,000	90,066,000
Stamps	••• •••	•••	17,000,000	16,440,000	13,580,000
National Defence Contribution	•••	•••	>500,000,000	30,707,000	29,725,000
Excess Profits Tax	••• •••	•••	ן נ	451,895,000	337,877,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	••• •••		1,000,000	878,000	910,000
• Total Inland Revenue		•••	1,873,000,000	1,799,028,000	1,503,820,000
Customs and Excise—					
Customs			525,320,000	540,672,000	447,642,000
Excise			450,180,000	458,400,000	407,400,000
Total Customs and Excis	ie		975,500,000	999,072,000	855,042,000
Motor Vehicle Duties			25,000,000	27,294,000	28,224,000
Canadian Government Contributi	on		· ·		224,719,101
			400,000		9,977,000
	•••		4,700,000	4,340,000	4,200,000
	•••	••••	800,000	980,000	960,000
	••••		4,100,000	6,449,254	4,061,564
Miscellaneous Receipts	•• •••	••••	24,000,000	73,384,578	88,009,573
TOTAL ORDINARY RE	VENUE		2,907,500,000	2,910,547,832	2,719,013,238
SELF-BALANCING RE	VENUE.				
Post Office Revenue			110,632,000	107,100,000	102,523,000
		ł		3,017,647,832	2,821,536,238
	D	- T			
Receipts under Section 1 (4) of the Defence Loans Act, 1937 Receipts under Section 4 (4) (b) of the Overseas Trade				20,108,271	20,540,007
Guarantees Act, 1939	••• •••	••	• ••• •••	266,175	250,439
OTHER R	ECEIPTS.				
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF			-		·
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :					
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,					
1939 and 1942	••• •••	<b>1</b>		6,800,000	7,100,000
Under the Housing A		••			5,000
(b) For other Issues (Net)		••	• ••• •••		2,710,337,325
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAM	іаде Аст, і <u>с</u>	941*	••• •••	27,000	
Repayments, &c					
In respect of Issues under th	e Defence I o	ane	Acts TO27 and		
7000			1003, 1957 and	14,822,928	14,391,192 <sup>,</sup>
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade				14,022,920	14,091,192
Guarantees Act. 1030				328,000	232,200
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,					-
1919 and 1921 (				244,046	176,374
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936				2,638,894	2,316,355
Balances in Exchequer on	1943	3	1942	5 722 107 682	5,576,885,130
IST APRIL :	£	-	£	5,732,197,683	3,370,003,130
Bank of England	2,004,		2,009,263		
Bank of Ireland	871,		425,191	2,875,558	2,434,454
	[				
			Total £	5,735,073,241	5,579,319,584
a na ana ao ao ao amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny				and a contract spectrum transfer and	

\* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 20th March, 1944.